DIGSI 4
Aktuell
DIGSI 4DIGSI 4
DIGSI 4 Notes.....DIGSI 4 Notes.....DIGSI 4 Notes.....DIGSI 4 Notes.....DIGSI 4 Notes.....
01    2004
s
Deutsch    Engl ish
Wechsel im Deutschlandvertrieb Mit Wirkung vom 01.Oktober 2003

soon cannot be operated with DIGSI
V4.40 or previous.
How to order DIGSI 4.50
Just call your contact at Siemens
in your region. He or she will gladly
order the upgrade for you free of
charge (order number C53207-A404-
D903-8).
6MD63x V4.43
7SD5xx V4.30
7SJ61x V4.43
7SJ62x V4.43
7SJ63x V4.43
7SJ64x V4.43
7UT613 V4.01
7UT633 V4.01
7UT635 V4.01
9
Good advice online
At www.siprotec.de or
www.siprotec.com a "service" zone
is under construction. It already
contains a form you can fill out to
report problems and send to our
hotline. You can also register as a
DIGSI license holder – if you have
not already done so.
The download area in which the
latest drivers are offered has been
there for a while, as have many
tips and information about CFC
programming and communication
topologies.
A course for service and incident
diagnosis technicians
This year there are a number of
new courses. One of them is direc-
ted at employees serving utilities
and industry who are concerned
with commissioning, maintenance,
and operation of SIPROTEC 1-4
numerical protection relays.
Participants will be introduced to
systematic incident diagnosis of
digital power system and machine
protection devices belonging to
SIPROTEC V 1-4. They will be
provided with valuable hints on
typical service work such as 1A/5A
current transformer adaptation, as
well as tips on performing efficient
commissioning or routine checking
of numerical protection relays.
Major features:
Checking correct wiring/measured
value monitoring functionality
Commissioning support tools for
SIPROTEC V 1-4
Ground fault/short-circuit direction
testing
Hardware and software adaptation
for 1A/5A current transformer rated
current adaptation
Replacement of communication
modules
FAQ (frequently asked questions)
in service
Reading out information relevant to